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Eugene William LAWLESS
born: 5 Nov 1860, Dublin Ireland
died: 9 Dec 1927, Decatur NE (Burt Co.)

+ Elizabeth DECOURCY
born: 6 Oct 1852 or 1853, Shannonville, Limerick Ireland
marr: Feb 1884, Limerick Ireland (Shrove Tuesday)
died: 28 Mar 1911, Decatur NE (Burt Co.)
parents: Mathew Hare DECOURCY and Maria Ann HUMPHRYS

Marie Louise LAWLESS
born: 5 Feb 1885, Decatur NE
died: 1972, Everett WA

+ Philmore O. THOMPSON
marr: 6 Mar 1916
died: Nov 1924, Spokane Washington.
 

Bernice THOMPSON 

+ Art  
 

Donald Byron THOMPSON
born: Feb 1919, Fruitland Washington

+ Thomas BYRAM  
 

Eugenia LAWLESS
born: 6 Jun 1888, Decatur NE
died: 17 Dec 1982, Sioux City IA

Louis LAWLESS 

+ Maggie DECOURCY
born: After 1854
died: Abt 1960, Dublin Ireland
parents: Mathew Hare DECOURCY and Maria Ann HUMPHRYS

John DeCoursey LAWLESS
born: 21 Feb 1891, Decatur NE
died: 18 Nov 1956, Macy, Thurston County NE

+ Blanch Marie TANNEHILL  
parents: James Walter TANNEHILL and Jane Margaret JONES

Anna Marie LAWLESS 

Eugene Walter LAWLESS 
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Mary Eileen LAWLESS 

+ Donald URBANIC  
 

Jack DeCoursey LAWLESS 

+ Shirley ANDERSON  
 

Anna Josephine LAWLESS
born: 30 Sep 1893, Decatur NE (on the farm 4mi W.)
died: 8 Aug 1975, Miller SD (Prairie Center Nursing Home)

+ Oliver Victor JOHNSON
born: 28 Mar 1891, Chalco NE (New House on "80" 1 mile west, 1.5 mile south of Chalco)
marr: 8 May 1915, Bancroft NE
died: 15 Oct 1963, Wessington Springs SD
parents: John JOHNSON and Margaret CURLEY

Victor Joseph JOHNSON
born: 16 Apr 1916, Lyons NE (on the "80" 1 1/2W, 1N, 3/4 mi W)
died: 16 Oct 2000, Boulder CO

+ Lois Ann REDMOND
born: 26 Jul 1929, Pontiac MI (197 Chippewa St.)
marr: 28 Nov 1970, Boulder CO (St. Aiden's Episcopal Church)
died: 25 May 1993, Boulder CO (Avista Hospital)
parents: Marvin A REDMOND and Mary Josephine BEARDSLEE

Mary Evelyn JOHNSON
born: 20 Sep 1917, Lyons NE (on the "80" 1 1/2W, 1N, 3/4 mi W)
died: Dec 1978, St. Lawrence SD

+ John Andrew CHRISTIANSEN  
parents: Jens CHRISTIANSEN and Annie JACOBS

Thomas John CHRISTIANSEN 

+ Mary Louise MIRANOWSKI
born: 19 Oct 1943, Heron Lake MN (farm, until 9/61)
died: SD
 

+ Karen Kay ROURK  
parents: Robert ROURK and Dorothy DINGER

James Leo CHRISTIANSEN
born: 8 Apr 1944, Miller SD
died: 15 Sep 2023, Sioux City IA
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+ Patricia (Sheila) McGEE  
parents: John McGEE and Lucy SCOLES

Joel Anthony CHRISTIANSEN 

+ Ruth Elaine DEERING
born: 20 Oct 1948, Burke SD
marr: 15 May 1976
died: 10 May 1995
parents: Harry BURKE and Martha HAUF

Trevor Lee CHRISTIANSEN 

+ HOA  
 

+ BRENDA  
 

Marie Kathleen CHRISTIANSEN 

+ Ivan Ross TROWBRIDGE
marr: 28 Jun 1975, Miller SD St. Ann's Church
died: 2015, Huron South Dakota
parents: Calvin TROWBRIDGE and Letha RUBINDA

Christopher Lee TROWBRIDGE 

Chad Alvin TROWBRIDGE 

Casey John Calvin TROWBRIDGE 

Viola Marie TROWBRIDGE 

Dale Gerard CHRISTIANSEN 

+ NANETTE  
 

Shiloh Marie CHRISTIANSEN 

Joshua Michael CHRISTIANSEN 

Benjamin Jens CHRISTIANSEN 

Kayla CHRISTIANSEN 

Ruth Ann CHRISTIANSEN 

+ Richard Jon LINDGREN  
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Shanna Marie LINDGREN 

Corey LINDGREN 

Terra LINDGREN 

Elizabeth Margaret JOHNSON
born: 14 Oct 1918, Lyons NE (on the "80" 1 1/2W, 1N, 3/4 mi W)
died: 21 Jun 2013, Woodstock, Shenandoah, Virginia, USA

+ Harold Ray GIBBS
born: 4 Dec 1909, Madison  VA
marr: 4 Apr 1942, Washington DC
died: 9 Jan 1993, Cincinnati Hamilton OH
parents: Bernard Scott GIBBS and Cornelia ESTES

Elizabeth Lenore GIBBS 

+ Richard Eugene BOVEE  
 

Tanya Pauline GIBBS 

+ Ian MACDONALD
marr: 18 Oct 1991, Warren Co VA
died: 2001, Virginia
parents: Michael MACDONALD and KAY

Katrina Anne Janel MACDONALD 

Linda Elizabeth Maxence MACDONALD
born: 8 Jan 1995, Warren Co VA
died: 26 Jul 2015, Cincinnati Hamilton County OH

+ Matt THOMPSON  
 

+ David ELLEDGE  
 

Wyatt GIBBS 

+ Currie H. LOCKETT  
 

Ian Hunter GIBBS 

+ Felix MARTI  
 

+ Donald Allen ELDHART  
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Cora Anne Gibbs ELDHART 

Teresa Elizabeth Gibbs ELDHART 

+ Michael BAUER  
 

Joan Gwendolyn GIBBS 

+ Terry REARDON  
 

Ben Kieran REARDON 

+ Dan McDUFFIE  
 

+ John Mathias CLEMA
born: 25 Jul 1940, Nebraska
marr: 1974, Missoula MT
died: 30 Jul 2021, Santa Fe New Mexico
parents: John Mathias CLEMA and Anna Lucille ANNA LUCILLE ANDERSON

Rochelle Sabina GIBBS 

+ Lachlan MACKENZIE  
 

Elvie Mae GIBBS 

Churchill Scott Harrison GIBBS 

BRANDON 

Steven Henry Decourcy GIBBS
born: 10 Mar 1952, Front Royal VA
died: 15 Feb 2016, Linden VA

+ Jocelyn WARMUTH  
 

Meaghan Heather GIBBS 

+ Will CEJUDO  
 

Weston Joseph CEJUDO 

Georgia Bee CEJUDO 
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Blake Henry CEJUDO 

Vivian Bliss CEJUDO 

Cabil Ivan Ray GIBBS 

Julia Penelope GIBBS 

+ Brian RIDLEY
born: England
marr: 3 Mar 2001, Boulder CO
died: 10 Jun 2013, Boulder CO
 

Victor Lewis Zachary GIBBS 

+ Sue KERNS  
 

Virgil Lewis GIBBS 

Sophie Rain GIBBS 

Christine Rae GIBBS 

+ Jean Paul RICHELE
marr: 1980
died: May 2003, Springfield MO
 

Christopher Ray RICHELE 

Michael James RICHELE 

+ Patrick McMAHON  
 

Robin Estes Anthony Harold GIBBS
born: 19 Sep 1960, Front Royal VA
died: 24 Nov 2022, Linden VA

Alphonsus Justin Mathew GIBBS
born: 23 May 1964, Front Royal VA
died: 27 Nov 2023, Cincinnati Hamilton County OH

+ Nickie BUEHRIG  
 

Silas BUEHRIG 
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Eleanor BUEHRIG 

+ Billie Jo BRUCE  
 

Benjamin Hunter Mark GIBBS
born: 23 May 1964, Front Royal VA
died: 23 Sep 2006, Vint Hill VA

+ TINA  
 

Leopold John JOHNSON
born: 25 Jun 1920, Lyons NE (on the "80" 1 1/2W, 1N, 3/4 mi W)
died: 23 Jan 2004, Escondido CA

+ Nora Jane BOLENDER
born: 12 Mar 1921, Lima OH
marr: 18 May 1944, Altoona PA
died: 27 Oct 2004, Orange CA
parents: William Farmer BOLENDER and Nellie Virginia COOK

Jeanne Ann JOHNSON 

+ Andrew Carl HOFFMAN  
 

Andrew Todd HOFFMAN 

+ Elizabeth ?  
 

+ Sharon ?  
 

Timothy Leo HOFFMAN 

+ Rhonda Sue LYON  
parents: Jack LYON and JUDY

Samuel Ray HOFFMAN 

Jacob HOFFMAN 

Theodore Benjamin HOFFMAN 

+ Marge CASEY  
 

Trina Ann HOFFMAN 
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+ John Spencer JORDAN  
 

Samantha Loren JORDAN 

Mckenna JORDAN 

+ John CASEY  
 

Ryan Joshua Casey JORDAN 

+ Peter Hodge VAN ZANDT  
 

David Victor JOHNSON 

+ Carole Lynn CABANA  
 

Michael Scott JOHNSON 

+ Ilsa CHRISTIANSEN  
 

Robert Leo JOHNSON 

+ Terrance GARRETT  
parents: George Lester JOHNSON and Hilda June GARRETT

Jenifer Lyn JOHNSON 

Paul Garrett JOHNSON 

Herbert Francis JOHNSON 

+ CINDY  
 

+ Christine Lorain ANDREWS  
 

Samuel Dewey JOHNSON
born: 6 Feb 1954, Santa Barbara CA
died: 11 May 1984, Tustin CA

+ Christie PETERSON  
 

Samantha Michele JOHNSON 
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Christopher Mark JOHNSON 

+ Laura Anne SCANNELLI  
parents: Vincent A. SCANNELLI and VICTORIA

Barbara Eileen JOHNSON 

+ William Robert GIBSON  
 

+ Tom MONSON  
 

Terese Kathleen JOHNSON 

+ Gerry Lane MURRAY  
 

Tonya Renee MURRAY 

Jeremia Johnson MURRAY 

Nathaniel Mathias MURRAY 

Dorothy Hope JOHNSON
born: 27 May 1922, Lyons NE
died: 5 Apr 2017, Miller SD

+ Edward George LICHTY
born: 8 Sep 1924, S. of Wessington SD
marr: 15 Jun 1949, Miller SD St. Anne's
died: 28 Mar 1993, Miller SD (at landfill, heart attack)
parents: Frederick John LICHTY and Lillie Theresa ZENS

Theresa Josephine LICHTY 

+ Dannie Lee BERCHTOLD  
 

Nathan Edward LICHTY 

Anne Louise LICHTY 

+ Donald HARTMAN
marr: 5 Aug 1971, Miller SD By Fr. Dudek
died: 9 Jan 2024, Aberdeen SD USA
parents: Meryl HARTMAN and Virginia ?

Shane HARTMAN 
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+ Nellie PETERSON  
 

Shayna HARTMAN 

Sean Justin HARTMAN 

+ Amy ? KIEFER  
 

Justin Sean HARTMAN 

Jessie James HARTMAN 

+ Heidi ERICKSON  
 

Dorothy Pauline LICHTY 

+ Ruben James HICKS  
parents: Edward HICKS and Jamima ?

Zachary Ruben James HICKS 

Pamela Joy LICHTY 

+ Craig Patrick VAN ZEE  
parents: Desmond VAN ZEE and Patricia DARGAN

Desirae Lynn VAN ZEE 

Derick Edward VAN ZEE 

Dexter Dargan VAN ZEE 

Eileen Agnes JOHNSON
born: 29 Jul 1924, "Sunnyside" in Lyons Nebraska
died: 5 Feb 2008, Huntingtown, Calvert, Maryland, USA

+ Rocco John RENZI
born: 21 Sep 1921, Washington, D.C.
marr: 9 May 1948, Washington, D.C.
died: 6 Nov 1977, Silver Spring MD
parents: Pietro RENZI and Lucia AGRISTI

Jeannette Marie RENZI 

+ Thomas Keith REINECKER  
parents: Howart KEITH and Mary Eugene RAEBURN
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Christian Thomas REINECKER 

+ Jennifer A. HARPER  
parents: Gerald HARPER Jr and Carolyn TADEO

Ava Rose REINECKER 

Sydney Marie REINECKER 

Tara Celeste Noel REINECKER 

+ Philip J. FORET  
parents: John FORET and Mary MINAHAN

Gabriella Therese FORET 

New one FORET 

Todd Michael Lawless REINECKER 

+ Lauren N. CANDURA  
parents: Nicolas Anthony CANDURA and Alexis Ann FALCONE

Jessica Leigh REINECKER 

+ Michael GREER  
parents: Gary Evan GREER and Mary Ann KNIGHT

Daniel Rocco GREER 

Mary Abigail REINECKER 

Amanda Judith Dungan REINECKER 

Lucille Anne RENZI 

+ Christopher HENCHEY  
 

Joshua Keith Henchey RENZI 

+ Leah Margaret OSTEEN  
parents: James Martin OSTEEN and Beverly Ann FITZWATER

Sophia Dove RENZI 

Zachary James RENZI 

Tara Michelle Henchey RENZI 
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+ Christopher TOUZEAU  
parents: Andre TOUZEAU and Jeanne DAVIGNON

Christopher Paul TOUZEAU 

Benjamin Luke TOUZEAU 

+ Scott DEFFINBAUGH  
 

Victoria Anne Deffinbaugh RENZI 

+ Craig Randall HUTCHINSON
born: 11 Nov 1942, Denver, Colorado, USA
marr: 26 Apr 1997, Bethesda, Montgomery, Maryland, USA
died: 30 Oct 2007, Washington DC
parents: Glen Harlan HUTCHINSON and Helen Marilyn THOMPSON

Peter Joseph RENZI 

+ Marie HITE  
parents: Robert Harold HITE and Martha Lillian BUNDY

Nicole Marie RENZI 

+ Mathew Raymond RODER  
parents: Raymond RODER and Patricia KRATCHA

Mary Therese RENZI 

Peter Rocco RENZI 

John Rocco RENZI 

+ Kathleen Anne CONLEY  
parents: George E. CONLEY and Ruth GORDON

Michael John RENZI 

Kelly Eileen RENZI 

Patrick Bernard RENZI 

+ Germaine RIGAS  
 

Veronica RENZI 

+ Mark Thomas JENNINGS  
parents: Thomas Francis JENNINGS and Carol Jane PFIESTER
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Patrick Daniel RENZI 

+ Allison ?  
 

Madeilin Eve RENZI 

+ Allison Maureen ELTING  
parents: Jeffrey Alan ELTING and Maureen Patricia SEIFTS

Madeilin Eve RENZI 

Daniel Thomas Renzi RENZI 

Stephanie RENZI 

Stephen RENZI 

Mark RENZI 

Rebecca RENZI 

Brian RENZI 

Therese RENZI 

Julianna RENZI 

Eileen Elizabeth RENZI 

+ William J. FORRESTEL Jr.  
parents: William J. FORRESTEL Sr. and Marjorie A

Maureen Michele FORRESTEL 

+ Michael Joseph CONNORS Jr.  
parents: Michael CONNORS Sr. and Wanda CZYRYCA

Bradley Adam FORRESTEL 

Mallary Ann FORRESTEL 

Megan Elizabeth FORRESTEL 

Maura Elizabeth FORRESTEL 

Ann Josephine RENZI 

+ Douglas Craig LEVITAS  
parents: Leonard LEVITAS and Estelle Mitzi KROUT
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Brittany Rose LEVITAS 

Alison Sloane LEVITAS 

Todd Everett LEVITAS 

C. Rocco LEVITAS 

Joshua Anthony LEVITAS 

+ Michael Anthony THOMAS  
parents: Anthony Martin THOMAS and Mary Barbara ZARB

Katherine Anne THOMAS 

Mary Catherine RENZI 

+ James Jeffrey WOOD  
parents: James Foster WOOD and Lois Nina HUGHES

Daniel Ryan Wood WOOD 

Jessica Lauren Wood WOOD 

Melissa Anne Wood WOOD 

Margaret Rose RENZI 

+ Carl BREERWOOD  
parents: David Joseph BREERWOOD and Ann HOLZOSKI

Jacqueline Rose BREERWOOD 

+ Brad Michael SCOTT  
parents: Paul Arthur SCOTT and Denise Marie NEVALA

Erin BREERWOOD 

Brian BREERWOOD 

+ Robert Jeremiah CONNOR
born: 24 Jan 1907, Washington, D.C.
died: 24 Nov 2001, Silver Spring MD
parents: Jeremiah James CONNOR and Mary Ann ACHSTETTER

Kathleen Pearl JOHNSON
born: 8 May 1927, Miller SD (old Brown House)
died: 11 Jul 2010, Aberdeen SD

Jeannette Bridget Therese JOHNSON
born: 2 Apr 1933, Miller SD
died: 8 Apr 1942, Miller SD
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(No Surname)

Art, 1

?

Allison, 13

Elizabeth, 7

Jamima, 10

Sharon, 7

Virginia, 9

A

Marjorie, 13

ACHSTETTER

Mary Ann, 14

AGRISTI

Lucia, 10

ANDERSON

Shirley, 2

ANDREWS

Christine Lorain, 8

ANNA LUCILLE ANDERSON

Anna Lucille, 5

BAUER

Michael, 5

BEARDSLEE

Mary Josephine, 2

BERCHTOLD

Dannie Lee, 9

BOLENDER

Nora Jane, 7

William Farmer, 7

BOVEE

Richard Eugene, 4

BRANDON

(No Given Name.), 5

BREERWOOD

Brian, 14

Carl, 14

David Joseph, 14

Erin, 14

Jacqueline Rose, 14

BRENDA

(No Given Name.), 3

BRUCE

Billie Jo, 7

BUEHRIG

Eleanor, 7

Nickie, 6

Silas, 6

BUNDY

Martha Lillian, 12

BURKE

Harry, 3

BYRAM

Thomas, 1

CABANA

Carole Lynn, 8

CANDURA

Lauren N., 11

Nicolas Anthony, 11

CASEY

John, 8

Marge, 7

CEJUDO

Blake Henry, 6

Georgia Bee, 5

Vivian Bliss, 6

Weston Joseph, 5

Will, 5

CHRISTIANSEN

Benjamin Jens, 3

Dale Gerard, 3

Ilsa, 8

James Leo, 2

Jens, 2

Joel Anthony, 3

John Andrew, 2

Joshua Michael, 3

Kayla, 3

Marie Kathleen, 3

Ruth Ann, 3

Shiloh Marie, 3

Thomas John, 2

Trevor Lee, 3



Name Index 16

Produced by Legacy on 24 Jul 2024

CINDY

(No Given Name.), 8

CLEMA

John Mathias, 5

CONLEY

George E., 12

Kathleen Anne, 12

CONNOR

Jeremiah James, 14

Robert Jeremiah, 14

CONNORS

Michael Joseph Jr., 13

Michael Sr., 13

COOK

Nellie Virginia, 7

CURLEY

Margaret, 2

CZYRYCA

Wanda, 13

DARGAN

Patricia, 10

DAVIGNON

Jeanne, 12

DECOURCY

Elizabeth, 1

Maggie, 1

Mathew Hare, 1

DEERING

Ruth Elaine, 3

DEFFINBAUGH

Scott, 12

DINGER

Dorothy, 2

ELDHART

Cora Anne Gibbs, 5

Donald Allen, 4

Teresa Elizabeth Gibbs, 5

ELLEDGE

David, 4

ELTING

Allison Maureen, 13

Jeffrey Alan, 13

ERICKSON

Heidi, 10

ESTES

Cornelia, 4

FALCONE

Alexis Ann, 11

FITZWATER

Beverly Ann, 11

FORET

Gabriella Therese, 11

John, 11

New one, 11

Philip J., 11

FORRESTEL

Bradley Adam, 13

Mallary Ann, 13

Maura Elizabeth, 13

Maureen Michele, 13

Megan Elizabeth, 13

William J. Jr., 13

William J. Sr., 13

GARRETT

Hilda June, 8

Terrance, 8

GIBBS

Alphonsus Justin Mathew, 6

Benjamin Hunter Mark, 7

Bernard Scott, 4

Cabil Ivan Ray, 6

Christine Rae, 6

Churchill Scott Harrison, 5

Elizabeth Lenore, 4

Elvie Mae, 5

Harold Ray, 4

Ian Hunter, 4

Joan Gwendolyn, 5

Julia Penelope, 6

Meaghan Heather, 5

Robin Estes Anthony Harold, 6

Rochelle Sabina, 5

Sophie Rain, 6

Steven Henry Decourcy, 5
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GIBBS

Tanya Pauline, 4

Victor Lewis Zachary, 6

Virgil Lewis, 6

Wyatt, 4

GIBSON

William Robert, 9

GORDON

Ruth, 12

GREER

Daniel Rocco, 11

Gary Evan, 11

Michael, 11

HARPER

Gerald Jr, 11

Jennifer A., 11

HARTMAN

Donald, 9

Jessie James, 10

Justin Sean, 10

Meryl, 9

Sean Justin, 10

Shane, 9

Shayna, 10

HAUF

Martha, 3

HENCHEY

Christopher, 11

HICKS

Edward, 10

Ruben James, 10

Zachary Ruben James, 10

HITE

Marie, 12

Robert Harold, 12

HOA

(No Given Name.), 3

HOFFMAN

Andrew Carl, 7

Andrew Todd, 7

Jacob, 7

Samuel Ray, 7

HOFFMAN

Theodore Benjamin, 7

Timothy Leo, 7

Trina Ann, 7

HOLZOSKI

Ann, 14

HUGHES

Lois Nina, 14

HUMPHRYS

Maria Ann, 1

HUTCHINSON

Craig Randall, 12

Glen Harlan, 12

JACOBS

Annie, 2

JENNINGS

Mark Thomas, 12

Thomas Francis, 12

JOHNSON

Barbara Eileen, 9

Christopher Mark, 9

David Victor, 8

Dorothy Hope, 9

Eileen Agnes, 10

Elizabeth Margaret, 4

George Lester, 8

Herbert Francis, 8

Jeanne Ann, 7

Jeannette Bridget Therese, 14

Jenifer Lyn, 8

John, 2

Kathleen Pearl, 14

Leopold John, 7

Mary Evelyn, 2

Michael Scott, 8

Oliver Victor, 2

Paul Garrett, 8

Robert Leo, 8

Samantha Michele, 8

Samuel Dewey, 8

Terese Kathleen, 9

Victor Joseph, 2
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JONES

Jane Margaret, 1

JORDAN

John Spencer, 8

Mckenna, 8

Ryan Joshua Casey, 8

Samantha Loren, 8

JUDY

(No Given Name.), 7

KAY

(No Given Name.), 4

KEITH

Howart, 10

KERNS

Sue, 6

KIEFER

Amy ?, 10

KNIGHT

Mary Ann, 11

KRATCHA

Patricia, 12

KROUT

Estelle Mitzi, 13

LAWLESS

Anna Josephine, 2

Anna Marie, 1

Eugene Walter, 1

Eugene William, 1

Eugenia, 1

Jack DeCoursey, 2

John DeCoursey, 1

Louis, 1

Marie Louise, 1

Mary Eileen, 2

LEVITAS

Alison Sloane, 14

Brittany Rose, 14

C. Rocco, 14

Douglas Craig, 13

Joshua Anthony, 14

Leonard, 13

Todd Everett, 14

LICHTY

Anne Louise, 9

Dorothy Pauline, 10

Edward George, 9

Frederick John, 9

Nathan Edward, 9

Pamela Joy, 10

Theresa Josephine, 9

LINDGREN

Corey, 4

Richard Jon, 3

Shanna Marie, 4

Terra, 4

LOCKETT

Currie H., 4

LYON

Jack, 7

Rhonda Sue, 7

MACDONALD

Ian, 4

Katrina Anne Janel, 4

Linda Elizabeth Maxence, 4

Michael, 4

MACKENZIE

Lachlan, 5

MARTI

Felix, 4

MCDUFFIE

Dan, 5

MCGEE

John, 3

Patricia (Sheila), 3

MCMAHON

Patrick, 6

MINAHAN

Mary, 11

MIRANOWSKI

Mary Louise, 2

MONSON

Tom, 9

MURRAY

Gerry Lane, 9
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MURRAY

Jeremia Johnson, 9

Nathaniel Mathias, 9

Tonya Renee, 9

NANETTE

(No Given Name.), 3

NEVALA

Denise Marie, 14

OSTEEN

James Martin, 11

Leah Margaret, 11

PETERSON

Christie, 8

Nellie, 10

PFIESTER

Carol Jane, 12

RAEBURN

Mary Eugene, 10

REARDON

Ben Kieran, 5

Terry, 5

REDMOND

Lois Ann, 2

Marvin A, 2

REINECKER

Amanda Judith Dungan, 11

Ava Rose, 11

Christian Thomas, 11

Jessica Leigh, 11

Mary Abigail, 11

Sydney Marie, 11

Tara Celeste Noel, 11

Thomas Keith, 10

Todd Michael Lawless, 11

RENZI

Ann Josephine, 13

Brian, 13

Daniel Thomas Renzi, 13

Eileen Elizabeth, 13

Jeannette Marie, 10

John Rocco, 12

Joshua Keith Henchey, 11

RENZI

Julianna, 13

Kelly Eileen, 12

Lucille Anne, 11

Madeilin Eve, 13

Margaret Rose, 14

Mark, 13

Mary Catherine, 14

Mary Therese, 12

Michael John, 12

Nicole Marie, 12

Patrick Bernard, 12

Patrick Daniel, 13

Peter Joseph, 12

Peter Rocco, 12

Pietro, 10

Rebecca, 13

Rocco John, 10

Sophia Dove, 11

Stephanie, 13

Stephen, 13

Tara Michelle Henchey, 11

Therese, 13

Veronica, 12

Victoria Anne Deffinbaugh, 12

Zachary James, 11

RICHELE

Christopher Ray, 6

Jean Paul, 6

Michael James, 6

RIDLEY

Brian, 6

RIGAS

Germaine, 12

RODER

Mathew Raymond, 12

Raymond, 12

ROURK

Karen Kay, 2

Robert, 2

RUBINDA

Letha, 3
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SCANNELLI

Laura Anne, 9

Vincent A., 9

SCOLES

Lucy, 3

SCOTT

Brad Michael, 14

Paul Arthur, 14

SEIFTS

Maureen Patricia, 13

TADEO

Carolyn, 11

TANNEHILL

Blanch Marie, 1

James Walter, 1

THOMAS

Anthony Martin, 14

Katherine Anne, 14

Michael Anthony, 14

THOMPSON

Bernice, 1

Donald Byron, 1

Helen Marilyn, 12

Matt, 4

Philmore O., 1

TINA

(No Given Name.), 7

TOUZEAU

Andre, 12

Benjamin Luke, 12

Christopher, 12

Christopher Paul, 12

TROWBRIDGE

Calvin, 3

Casey John Calvin, 3

Chad Alvin, 3

Christopher Lee, 3

Ivan Ross, 3

Viola Marie, 3

URBANIC

Donald, 2

VAN ZANDT

Peter Hodge, 8

VAN ZEE

Craig Patrick, 10

Derick Edward, 10

Desirae Lynn, 10

Desmond, 10

Dexter Dargan, 10

VICTORIA

(No Given Name.), 9

WARMUTH

Jocelyn, 5

WOOD

Daniel Ryan Wood, 14

James Foster, 14

James Jeffrey, 14

Jessica Lauren Wood, 14

Melissa Anne Wood, 14

ZARB

Mary Barbara, 14

ZENS

Lillie Theresa, 9


